
EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES^ PRIHA8Y ELECTION 
TUESDAY , AUGUST 4* 1998 

PR££I»CT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PA6E 

REPUBLICAN PARTY GOVERNOR 

G 
A 
R 
Y 

J E 
0 N 
H G 
N L 

E 
R 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

NAMES OF 

C I T I E S AMft 

TOWNSHIPS 

P 
0 
L 
L 

e 
0 
0 
K 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

07 
02 
04 
00 
05 
04 

95 
46 
49 
40 
52 
96 

22 3 7 8 

03 
05 
03 
04 
08 
04 
04 
01 
02 
03 
11 
05 
03 
07 
06 
00 
11 
02 

59 
6? 
64 
71 
96 
36 
69 
67 
56 
58 
61 

101 
67 
70 
94 
00 
99 
38 

102 * 
48 * 
53 * 
40 * 
57 * 

100 * 

400 

62 * 
72 * 
72 * 
75 * 
104 * 
40 * 
73 * 
68 * 
58 * 
61 * 
72 * 

106 * 
70 * 
77 * 

100 * 
00 * 
110 * 
40 * 

CITY OF CENTER LINE 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
901 

TOTAL 

CITY OF EASTPOINTE 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 
013 
014 
015A 
0158 
016 
017 

309 
200 
234 
161 
242 
482 

1628 

294 
296 
307 
348 
417 
243 
299 
361 
208 
315 
260 
365 
227 
315 
344 

390 
168 

87 1173 1260 TOTAL 5157 



EL451 STATEHENT OF VOTES*^ PRIMARY ELECTION 
TUESDAY , AUGUST 4^ 1998 

PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PAGE 85 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY COUNTY COMHISSIOMER DISTRICT 20 

N 
A 
N 
C 
Y 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

NAMES OF 

CITIES AMD 

TOHMSHIPS 

P 
0 
L 
L 

B 
0 
0 
K 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

87 
107 
135 
136 
136 
97 
91 
249 

1038 

142 
123 
105 
128 
129 
135 
82 
60 

954 

1992 

CITY OF 
87 * 081 
107 * 002 
135 * 003 
136 * 004 
136 * 005 
97 * 006 
91 * 007 
249 * 901 

1038 TOTAL 

CLINTOM 
142 * 003 
123 * 013 
105 * 016 
123 * 020 
129 * 024 
185 * 025 
82 * 032 
60 * 043 

954 TOTAL 

FRASER 

TOUNSHIP 

1992 * GRAND TOTAL 

311 
455 
347 
401 
385 
452 
249 
673 

3273 

292 
261 
308 
237 
374 
413 
315 
148 

2348 

5621 



EL451 STATEHENT OF VOTES#- PRIMARY ELECTION PAGE 86 
TUESDAY * AUSUST 4<r 1998 
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

REPUBLICAN PARTY COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 21 

J 2 T P T 
A E 0 0 0 
M L T NAMES OF L T 
E H A L A 
S A L CITIES AND L 
N B 
S TOWNSHIPS 0 
K 
I 

0 

62 
64 
52 
30 
104 
73 
35 
115 
34 
59 
69 
67 

764 764 TOTAL 4165 

764 764 * S8AHD TOTAL 4165 

———'—-

62 * 
64 * 
52 * 
30 * 
104 * 
73 * 
35 * 
115 * 
34 * 
59 * 
69 * 
67 * 

— — — " — • * * ' • " • — — * * * * ~ " • • * • " • — — " • — " * " • 

CITY OF ROSEVILLE 
009 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
022 
023 

330 
312 
281 
226 
513 
549 
245 
477 
211 
329 
350 
342 



EL451 STATEHEHT OF VOTES* PRIHA8Y ELECTION PAGE 86 
TUESDAY * AUGUST 4*- 1998 
PRECINCT 8Y PRECINCT REPORT 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 21 

L H T P T 
E A 0 0 0 
0 G T NAMES Of L T 
N S A L A 
A E L CITIES AND L 
R R B 
D T TO»NSHIPS 0 
Y 

189 189 * 009 330 
187 187 * 012 312 
176 176 * 013 281 
141 141 * 014 226 
306 306 * 015 513 
352 352 * 016 549 
152 152 * 017 245 
241 241 * 018 477 
126 126 * 019 211 
190 190 * 020 329 
191 191 * 022 350 
194 194 * 023 342 

2445 2445 TOTAL 4165 

2445 2445 * GRAND TOTAL 4165 

0 



EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES^ PRIflARY ELECTION PAGE 87 
TUESDAY *. AUSUST 4* 1998 
PRECinCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

REPUBLICAN PARTY COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 22 

J O T P T 
0 E 0 0 0 
S F T NAMES OF L T 
E £ A L A 
P L L CITIES AND L 
H I B 
C TOWNSHIPS 0 
E 

55 
85 
30 

170 

38 
51 
66 
83 
78 
38 
60 
36 
54 

504 

674 

0 
K 

55 * 
85 * 
30 * 

170 

38 * 
51 * 
66 * 
83 * 
7B * 
38 * 
60 * 
36 * 
54 * 

504 

674 * 

CITY 
008 
016 
017 

OF 

TOTAL 

CITY 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
007 
008 
010 
Oil 

OF 

TOTAL 

gRAND 

EASTPOINTE 

aOSEVILLE 

TOTAL 

361 
390 
168 

919 

227 
249 
416 
378 
434 
231 
397 
182 
310 

2824 

3743 



EL451 STATEHENT OF VOT£S-r PRIMARY ELECTION PAGE 87 
TUESDAY , AUSUST h, 1998 
paECIMCT BY PRECIMCT REPORT 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY COUNTY COHIIISSieflER DISTRICT 22 

R P £ S T P T 
0 A L L 0 0 0 
B N I I T HAHES OF L T 
E N Z N A L A 
R E A D L CITIES AND L 
T L B E 8 
L E TOMNSHIPS 0 

J T 0 
H K 

CITY OF EASTPOINTE 
110 139 249 * 008 361 
84 145 229 * 016 390 
41 67 108 * 017 168 

235 351 586 TOTAL 919 

CITY OF ROSEVILLE 
166 * 001 227 
159 * 002 249 
261 * 003 416 
237 * 004 378 
276 * 005 434 
162 * 007 231 
268 * 008 397 
116 * 010 182 
212 * Oil 310 

1857 TOTAL 2824 

2443 * GRAND TOTAL 3743 

60 
56 
72 
84 
82 
45 
85 
37 
74 

595 

830 

106 
103 
189 
153 
194 
117 
183 
79 
138 

1262 

1613 
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# 

• 

• 

# 

• 

m 

# 

eL451 

REPUBLICAN 

H 
A 
R 
C 

£ 

S 
c 
H 
0 
C 
K 
E 
R 

STATEMENT Of VOTES-. 

PARTY 

TUESDAY , 
PRECINCT 

r PRIMARY 
AUSUST 
8Y 

ELECTION 
4^ 1998 

PRECINCT 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

REPORT 

DISTRICT 23 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

NAMES Of 

CITIES ANB 

TOyNSHIPS 

PAGE 88 

P 
0 
L 
L 

e 
0 
0 
K 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

m 

m 

m 

m 

40 
42 
54 
89 
52 
49 
76 
00 

402 

366 
157 
139 
190 
159 

1011 

13 

13 

1426 

CITY OF EASTPOINTE 
40 * 009 
42 * 010 
54 * Oti 
89 * 012 
52 * 013 
49 * 014 
76 * 015A 
00 * 0158 

208 
315 
260 
365 
227 
315 
344 
344 

402 TOTAL 2378 

CITY Of ST CLAIR SHORES 
865 
539 
549 
674 
542 

3169 

26 

26 

5573 

366 * 
157 * 
139 * 
190 * 
159 * 

1011 

13 * 

13 

1426 * 

001 
002 
0Q5 
006 
036 

TOTAL 

LAKE TQ»NSHIP 
001 

TOTAL 

eaAN» TOTAL 



m 

• 

• 

m 

m 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

# 

• 

EL451 

DE«0CRATIC 

T S 
H A 
0 Y 
n « 
A U 
s s 

L 

" " * " ' " ' " " " " " • • " " • " " ' • * " * " " 

t 0 7 
1 8 9 
1 3 9 
1 7 7 
1 1 1 
1 6 5 
1 5 7 

0 0 

1045 

STATEWeNT OF VOTES* 

PARTY 

" " • ' * " " " • " " * " " 

TUESDAY * 
PRECIMCT 

COUNTY 

• " " • ^ • * " • " • " " • ' " • " • " " • " • 

PRIHARY ELECTION 
AU6UST 
BY 

4 * 1998 
PRECIMCT REPORT 

COHHISSISIIER DISTRICT 23 

" • " " » " " • • 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

'~~'""'""*'~^" 

107 * 
189 * 
139 * 
177 * 
111 * 
165 * 
157 * 

00 * 

1045 

NAMES OF 

C I T I E S AND 

TOyNSHIPS 

"•""""•"•"••*•"• " - " T " " * " " 

PAGE 

• " " " • • " " " " — — « — > • 

CITY OF EASTPOIMTE 
0 0 9 
0 1 0 
O i l 
0 1 2 
013 
0 1 4 
015 A 
01SB 

TOTAL 

C ITY OF ST 

88 

P T 
0 0 
L T 
L A 

L 
B 
0 
0 

mm^mmmmamm^im 

208 
315 
2 6 0 
365 
227 
3 1 5 
344 
344 

2378 

CLAIR SHORES 

• 

244 244 * 001 865 
193 193 * 002 539 
233 233 * 005 549 
244 244 * 006 674 
202 202 * 036 542 

1116 1116 TOTAL 3169 

05 

05 

2166 

LAKE TOMMSHIP 
05 * 001 

05 TOTAL 

6 6 « SRAMD TOTAL 

26 

26 

5 5 7 3 



EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES* PRIMARY ELECTION PASS 89 
TUESDAY * AUSUST 4* 1998 
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

REPUBLICAN PARTY COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 24 

R F T P T 
OR 0 0 0 
LA T NAMES OF L T 
A S A L A 
N C L CITIES AND L 
D H e 
E TOaSSHIPS 0 

R T 0 
T 
I 

101 
58 
136 
246 
217 
17? 
180 
197 
63 
84 
97 

1606 

1606 

K 

101 * 
58 * 
186 * 
246 * 
217 * 
177 * 
180 * 
197 * 
63 * 
84 * 
97 * 

1606 

1606 * 

CITY OF 
003 
009 
010 
012 
014 
016 
017 
013 
019 
021 
035 

TOTAL 

SRANS 

ST CLAIR 

TOTAL 

SHORES 
379 
277 
759 
781 
665 
579 
610 
587 
296 
295 
318 

5546 

5546 



EL451 STATEHENT OF VOTES^ P8IWAR¥ ELECTION PAGE 89 
TUESDAY *̂  AOSUST 4^ 1998 
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

0 I DEMOCRATIC PARTY COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 24 

J F T P T 
* A I 0 0 0 

C E T NAMES OF L T 
K L A L A 
D L CITIES AND L 

L S B 
TOWNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

CITY OF ST CLAIR SHORES 
162 162 * 008 379 
127 127 * 009 277 
306 306 * 010 759 
290 290 * 012 781 
253 253 * 014 665 
246 246 * 016 579 
256 256 * 017 610 
188 188 * 018 587 
134 134 * 019 296 
116 116 * 021 295 
122 122 * 035 313 

0 I 2200 2200 TOTAL 5546 

2200 2200 * SRAND TOTAL 5546 

m 



EL451 STATEHENT OF VOTES^ PRIMARY ELECTION PASE 90 
TUESBAY J- AUGUST k, 1998 
PRECINCT 8Y PRECINCT REPORT 

REPUBLICAN PARTY COUNTY COHHISSIONER DISTRICT 25 

EH T P T 
A I 0 Q Q 
R L T NAMES OF L T 
L D A L A 
£ L CITIES AND L 

E B 8 
R TOWNSHIPS 0 
A 0 
N K 
D 
T 

CITY OF ST CLAIR SHORES 
225 225 * 022 732 
99 99 * 024 376 
113 113 * 025 443 
146 146 * 026 482 
216 216 * 027 778 
134 134 * 029 540 
101 101 * 032 319 
142 142 * 041 512 
117 117 * 042 398 

1293 1293 TOTAL 4580 

HARRISON TOyNSHIP 
123 123 * 001 378 
57 57 * 002 172 

130 180 TOTAL 550 

1473 1473 * 6RAN0 TOTAL 5130 



EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES* PRIMARY ELECTION PASE 90 
TOESOAY , AUGUST 4, 1998 
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 25 

P K T P T 
E E 0 0 O 
G N T NAMES ©F L T 
G N A L A 
Y A L CITIES AND L 
R 

278 
165 
175 
209 
297 
267 
134 
229 
170 

1924 

149 
70 

219 

2143 

B 
A D TOHNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

278 * 
165 * 
175 * 
209 * 
297 * 
267 * 
134 * 
229 * 
170 * 

1924 

149 * 
70 * 

219 

2143 * 

CITY OF 
022 
024 
025 
026 
027 
029 
032 
041 
042 

TOTAL 

ST CLAIR 

HARRISON TOMNSHIP 
001 
002 

TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

SHORES 
732 
376 
443 
482 
778 
540 
319 
512 
398 

4580 

378 
172 

550 

5130 



00 HEREBY CERTIFY AKO OETERMINE: 

THAT THE FOLLOtflNfi PROPOSITIONS OR QUESTIONS HERE PASSED OR OEFEATES AS 

INDICATED SELOII: 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION NILtASE 

«AC0«8 COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION HILLAGE RENEWAL 
IF APPROVED* THIS PROPOSAL WILL RENEy THE 0.33 MILLS LEVIED 8Y MACOMB 
COUNTY IN 1995*- 1996 AND 1997 AHS ALLO« CONTINUED SUPPORT IN AID OF THE 
SUBURBAN MOBILITY AUTHORITY FOR REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION CSMARTJ AND ITS 
PURPOSES OF SERVING THE ELDERLY* HANDICAPPED AND GENERAL PUSLIC OF HAC0H8 
COUNTY-
SHALL THE 0-33 HILL*. C33 CENTS PER $1*000 OF TAXABLE VALUE)* INCREASE ON 
THE LIRITATION ON THE AROUNT OF TAXES IKPOSED ON TAXABLE PROPERTY IN 
NACO«B COUNTY* MHICM EXPIRED WITH THE 1997 TAX LEVY* BE RENEWED FOR FOUR 
C4) YEARS* 1998* 1999* 2000 AMD 2001* INCLUSIVE* FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF THE SUSUR8AN MOBILITY AUTHORITY FOR REGIONAL TRANS­
PORTATION I'SNART") AND ITS PURPOSE OF SERVING THE ELDERLY* HANDICAPPED AND 
GENERAL PUBLIC IN HAcons COUNTY? IT IS ESTINATEO THAT 0.33 NILLS WOULD 
RAISE APPROXIMATELY 5-7 MILLION DOLLARS WHEN LEVIED IN 1993-

HAVING RECEIVED SUFFICIENT VOTES WAS PASSED-



EL451 STATEHENT OF VOTESJ- PRIJIARY ELECTION PASE 95 
TUESDAY , AUSUST 4*- 1998 
PRECINCT 8Y PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION HILLASE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NAMES Of L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AN© L 

S 
TOWNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

141 
101 
146 
81 
194 
264 

60 
22 
44 
31 
26 
77 

927 260 

193 
209 
183 
218 
308 
166 
135 
230 
141 
205 
160 
215 
150 
212 
214 
00 

232 
114 

58 
61 
45 
72 
85 
62 
71 
73 
53 
64 
76 
33 
50 
79 
78 
00 

111 
35 

201 * 
123 * 
190 * 
112 * 
220 * 
341 * 

tS7 

251 * 
270 * 
228 * 
290 * 
393 * 
228 * 
256 * 
303 * 
194 * 
269 * 
236 * 
303 * 
200 * 
291 * 
292 * 
00 * 

343 * 
149 * 

CITY OF CENTER LINE 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
901 

TOTAL 

CITY Of EASTPOINTE 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
003 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 
013 
014 
015A 
0158 
016 
017 

309 
200 
234 
161 
242 
482 

1628 

294 
296 
307 
348 
417 
243 
299 
361 
208 
315 
260 
365 
227 
315 
344 

- ••? • ; - -

390 
168 

3335 1161 4496 TOTAL 5157 



• 

179 
250 
220 
229 
228 
225 
144 
449 

110 
166 
98 
145 
123 
199 
80 
155 

m 

m 

m 

0 

m 

m 

EL451 STATEMENT Of VOTES^ PaiMARY ELECTION PAGE 96 
TUESDAY ^ AUSUST 4# 1998 
PRECINCT ey PSECinCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION NILLA6E 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NAMES OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AN» L 

B 
TOWNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

62 

62 

84 
170 
140 
111 
38 
82 
90 
154 
45 

342 

17 

17 

21 
49 
45 
33 
14 
22 
28 
65 
13 
75 

CITY OF FSASER 
289 * 001 311 
416 * 002 455 
318 * 003 347 
374 * 004 401 
351 * 005 385 
424 * 006 452 
224 * 007 249 
604 * 901 673 

1924 1076 3000 TOTAL 3273 

CITY OF MEMPHIS 

79 * 001 138 

79 TOTAL 138 

CITY OF «T- CLEMENS 
105 * 001 225 
219 * 002 316 
185 * 003 206 
144 * 004 189 
102 * 005 150 
104 * 006 172 
118 * 008 174 
219 * 009 279 
58 * 010 84 
417 * 901 649 

1306 365 1671 TOTAL 2444 

CITY OF NEW BALTIMORE 
143 6^ 211 * 001 232 
175 96 271 * 002 299 



EL451 STATE«EHT OF VOTES*- P8I«AR¥ ELECTION PASE 97 
TUESSAY * AUGUST 4# 199S 
PRECIMCT8Y PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION RILLASE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NA«£S OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AN© L 

8 
TOWNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

250 
124 
172 

196 
70 
56 

364 436 

183 63 
172 93 

355 156 

150 
149 
276 
253 
277 
142 
251 
217 
111 
208 
217 
181 
143 
354 
354 
150 
275 
123 
195 
233 

45 
52 
72 
97 
94 
43 
87 
76 
36 
63 
71 
63 
51 
98 

139 
67 

131 
56 
95 
86 

446 * 
194 * 
228 * 

350 

246 * 
265 * 

511 

195 * 
201 * 
348 * 
350 * 
371 * 
185 * 
338 * 
293 * 
147 * 
271 * 
283 * 
244 * 
194 * 
452 * 
493 * 
217 * 
406 * 
179 * 
290 * 
324 * 

CITY 
003 
004 
901 

OF 

TOTAL 

CITY 
001 
002 

OF 

TOTAL 

CITY 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
022 

OF 

NEW BALTIMi 

RICHMOND 

ROSEVILLE 

3RE 
494 
217 
246 

1488 

270 
299 

569 

227 
249 
416 
378 
434 
231 
397 
330 
182 
310 
312 
281 
226 
513 
549 
245 
477 
211 
329 
350 



£L451 

Y 
£ 
S 

m 

m 

# 

233 

4497 

616 
374 
359 
444 
259 
172 
471 
521 
443 
384 
400 
367 
190 
193 
498 
251 
262 
305 
545 
356 
181 
220 
337 
307 
260 

H 
0 

78 

1600 

176 
118 
143 
153 
83 
87 
222 
204 
164 
143 
148 
157 
79 
34 
177 
100 
139 
148 
171 
147 
116 
63 
163 
175 
117 

8715 3477 

STATEMENT OF VOTES^ PRI«ASY ELECTION 
TUESDAY , AyfiOST 4^ 1998 
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PU8LIC TRANSPORTATION WILLAGE 

PAGE 9 8 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

NAMES OF 

C I T I E S AND 

TOMNSHIPS 

P 
0 
L 
L 

0 
0 
K 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

311 * 

097 

792 * 
492 * 
502 * 
597 * 
342 * 
259 * 
693 * 
725 * 
607 * 
527 * 
548 * 
524 * 
269 * 
277 * 
675 * 
351 * 
401 * 
453 * 
716 * 
503 * 
297 * 
283 * 
500 * 
482 * 
377 * 

CITY Of 
023 

TOTAL 

CITY OF 
001 
002 
005 
006 
003 
009 
010 
012 
014 
016 
017 
018 
019 
021 
022 
024 
025 
026 
027 
029 
032 
035 
036 
041 
042 

ROSEVILLE 
342 

6989 

ST CLAIR SHORES 
865 
539 
549 
674 
379 
277 
759 
781 
665 
579 
610 
587 
296 
295 
732 
376 
443 
482 
778 
540 
319 
318 
542 
512 
398 

1 2 1 9 2 TOTAL 13295 



EL451 STAT£HE»T OF VOTES-r PRIMARY ELECTION PASE 99 
TUESDAY * AUSUST 4# 199S 

PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION «ILLASE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NAUES OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AND L 

8 
TOWNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

270 
249 
318 
27t 
497 
234 
91 
99 

253 
171 
314 
219 
223 
189 
221 
211 
235 
213 
231 
314 
245 
145 
143 
167 
230 
250 
156 
271 
153 
116 
230 
233 
191 

104 
136 
122 
132 
186 
137 
26 
73 
124 
70 

170 
94 
98 

135 
99 
6B 
118 
90 

110 
164 
64 
71 
68 
72 

107 
116 
84 
128 
90 
76 
77 

129 
80 

CITY OF STERLING H6TS 
374 
385 
440 
403 
683 
371 
117 
172 
377 
241 
484 
313 
321 
324 
320 
279 
353 
303 
341 
478 
309 
216 
211 
239 
337 
366 
240 
399 
243 
192 
307 
362 
271 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
-* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
• * 

* 
* 
* 

* 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 
022 
023 
024 
025 
026 
027 
028 
029 
030 
031 
032 
033 

420 
458 
483 
465 
766 
413 
129 
180 
417 
266 
527 
392 
351 
364 
354 
315 
389 
338 
368 
548 
348 
246 
232 
277 
366 
418 
263 
481 
264 
267 
357 
397 
340 



EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES* PRIflASY ELECTION PAGE 100 
TUESDAY , AOSUST 4# 1998 
PRECINCT ST PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION HILLASE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NA«£S OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AND L 

8 
TOHNSHIPS 0 

0 

# 

CITY OF STERLING HSTS 
511 
256 
185 
249 
277 
245 
526 
365 
192 
422 
144 
390 
277 
275 
311 
454 
222 
27? 
84 

11007 4368 15875 TOTAL 17861 

CITY OF OTICA 
62 29 9t * 001 126 
150 83 233 * 002 278 
78 14 92 * 003 162 

150 45 195 * 901 270 

440 171 611 TOTAL 836 

CITY OF yARREN 
24 14 38 * 001 77 
90 26 116 * 002 179 

348 
159 
139 
156 
153 
145 
361 
209 
147 
261 
81 

248 
172 
190 
211 
293 
141 
178 
62 

129 
61 
31 
74 
81 
52 

128 
112 
19 

133 
44 
99 
30 
62 
74 

110 
66 
76 
19 

477 * 
220 * 
170 * 
230 * 
234 * 
197 * 
489 * 
321 * 
166 * 
394 * 
125 * 
347 * 
252 * 
252 * 
285 * 
403 * 
207 * 
254 * 
81 * 

875 

9t * 
233 * 
92 * 
195 * 

611 

38 * 
116 * 

034 
035 
036 
037 
038 
039 
040 
041 
042 
043 
044 
045 
046 
047 
048 
049 
050 
051 
052 

TOTAL 

CITY OF OTICA 
001 
002 
003 
901 

TOTAL 

CITY OF yARREN 
001 
002 



EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES^ PRIMARY ELECTION PASS 101 
TOESBAt * AOSUST km 1998 
PRECINCT SYPfiECIKICT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATIOM MILLASE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NA«£S OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AN& L 

B 
TOBHSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

77 
138 
66 
78 

116 
68 

108 
95 
45 
64 
63 
80 
35 
57 
33 
68 
92 
52 
35 
69 

119 
78 
73 
89 

114 
77 
51 
65 
77 
87 

142 
16 
87 

38 
55 
17 
41 
30 
37 
40 
51 
12 
21 
21 
29 
26 
09 
15 
29 
30 
22 
11 
39 
57 
22 
17 
24 
38 
19 
16 
28 
45 
58 
49 
09 
32 

115 * 
193 * 
83 * 
119 * 
146 * 
105 * 
148 * 
146 * 
57 * 
85 * 
84 * 

109 * 
61 * 
66 * 
48 * 
97 * 
122 * 
74 * 
46 * 

108 * 
176 * 
100 * 
90 * 

113 * 
152 * 
96 * 
67 * 
93 * 
122 * 
145 * 
191 * 
25 * 
119 * 

CITY 
003 
004 
006 
008 
010 
§11 
012 
013 
015 
016 
017 
018 
020 
021 
022 
023 
024 
026 
027 
028 
029 
032 
033 
034 
036 
037 
038 
039 
040 
041 
042 
043 
045 

OF MARREN 
156 
264 
134 
190 
232 
139 
214 
197 

80 
122 
125 
135 

85 
92 
81 

141 
161 
108 

58 
149 
242 
121 
113 
152 
180 
120 
101 
132 
148 
177 
250 

36 
175 



EL451 STATE«E»T OF VOTES^ PRIMARY ELECTION PASE 102 
TIIESDAY *> AOSUST k, 1998 
PRECIMCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION HILLAGE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NAHES OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AN» L 

B 
TOWNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

166 
56 

148 
86 

130 
61 

170 
59 

128 
173 
133 
143 
126 
109 
140 
101 
133 
125 
97 

116 
144 
33 
34 

120 
172 
198 
171 
153 
79 

138 
160 
133 
186 

78 
22 
52 
41 
69 
32 
75 
44 
60 
67 
61 
44 
48 
51 
69 
43 
67 
55 
34 
33 
45 
44 
08 
43 
83 
76 
45 
60 
34 
49 
57 
46 
78 

244 * 
78 * 

200 * 
127 * 
199 * 
93 * 
245 * 
103 * 
188 * 
240 * 
194 * 
187 * 
174 * 
160 * 
209 * 
144 * 
200 * 
ISO * 
131 * 
149 * 
189 * 
127 * 
42 * 
163 * 
255 * 
274 * 
216 * 
213 * 
113 * 
187 * 
217 * 
179 * 
264 * 

CITY 
046 
047 
048 
049 
050 
052 
053 
055 
056 
058 
060 
061 
062 
063 
064 
066 
067 
068 
069 
070 
071 
072 
072A 
073 
074 
076 
078 
080 
081 
032 
084 
085 
036 

OF UARREN 
309 
104 
283 
156 
250 
151 
289 
142 
232 
305 
265 
232 
217 
193 
276 
187 
258 
225 
194 
184 
225 
150 
57 
225 
322 
333 
281 
276 
158 
232 
288 
247 
332 



EL451 STATEHENT OF VOTES* PRIHARY ELECTION PASE 103 
TUES&AY »• AU6UST 4* 1993 

PRECIKiCT BY PRECI8CT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION «ILLA6E 

Y N T P T 
£ 0 0 0 0 
S T NAMES OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AN» L 

B 
TOyNSHIPS 0 

0 

34 
141 
65 

128 
157 
129 
120 
125 
38 

141 
79 

107 
106 
89 

151 
160 
155 
141 
155 
655 
146 
128 
224 
820 
443 
780 
1125 

13396 

203 
115 

33 
47 
29 
58 
81 
46 
69 
48 
24 
59 
40 
43 
43 
46 
76 
77 
92 
82 
69 

209 
49 
28 
66 

284 
119 
283 
356 

5196 

141 
82 

177 
217 
138 
254 
305 
220 
246 
215 
86 

246 
145 
184 
187 
183 
289 
294 
311 
293 
269 

1138 
266 
211 
382 

1473 
789 

1424 
1990 

24576 

481 
264 

318 223 541 TOTAL 745 

117 * 
188 * 
94 * 
186 * 
238 * 
175 * 
189 * 
173 * 
62 * 

200 * 
119 * 
150 * 
149 * 
135 * 
227 * 
237 * 
247 * 
223 * 
224 * 
864 * 
195 * 
156 * 
290 * 

1104 * 
567 * 

1063 * 
1481 * 

8592 

344 * 
197 * 

CITY OF MARREN 
088 
090 
092 
093 
094 
096 
097 
098 
099 
099A 
100 
101 
102 
103 
105 
106 
108 
109 
110 
901 
902 
903 
904 
905 
906 
907 
908 

TOTAL 

ARI>IAI>A TOWNSHIP 
001 
002 



EL451 STATEMEHT OF VOTES*- PRIHARY ELECTION PAGE 104 
TUESDAY » AUGUST 4* 1998 
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRAMSPORTATIOH MILLA6E 

Y H T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NAMES OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES Alio L 

8 
T0M8SHIPS G 

0 
K 

156 
253 
122 
195 

40 
137 
51 
81 

7 2 6 3 0 9 

172 
187 
121 
85 

235 
128 
109 
150 
133 
161 
167 
109 
63 
76 
62 

79 
115 
95 
43 
96 
64 
70 
91 
59 

143 
102 
34 
43 
49 
OS 

1 9 5 8 1 0 9 6 

609 
159 
206 
248 
100 
314 

217 
51 
71 
75 
31 

104 

196 
390 
173 
276 

1035 

251 
302 
216 
133 
331 
192 
179 
241 
192 
304 
269 
143 
106 
125 
70 

3054 

826 
210 
277 
323 
131 
418 

* 
4t 

•* 
* 

* 
« 
* 
* 
4r 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
•k 

* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* 
-* 
* 
* 
* 

8RUCE TOMHSHIP 
001 
002 
003 
901 

TOTAL 

CHESTERFIELB TOtfNSHSP 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 
013 
014 
015 

TOTAL 

CLINTON TOilNSMIP 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

217 
437 
198 
413 

1265 

265 
357 
246 
149 
354 
200 
215 
277 
229 
331 
290 
186 
114 
131 
75 

3419 

882 
220 
292 
343 
147 
438 



EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES*- PRIJIARY ELECTION PASE 105 
H TUESDAY 0 AUSUST U, 1998 

PRECIMCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION HILLAGE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 C O 
S T NAMES OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AN© L 

S 
TOMNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

216 93 309 * 007 328 
257 58 315 * 008 334 
159 64 223 * 009 241 
421 156 577 * 010 603 
252 80 332 * Oil 349 
148 59 207 * 012 217 
173 77 250 * 013 261 
14? 47 194 * 014 210 
313 80 393 * 015 410 

H 207 86 293 * 016 308 
^ 276 95 371 * 017 394 

245 90 335 * 018 356 
^ 263 124 387 * 019 413 

153 73 226 * 020 237 
320 40 360 * 021 378 

^ 223 62 285 * 022 305 
415 133 548 * 023 572 
257 104 361 * 024 374 
307 71 378 * 025 413 
382 123 505 * 026 544 
268 80 348 * 030 365 

^ 116 72 188 * 031 200 
210 93 303 * 032 315 
356 111 46? * 033 495 
51? 188 705 * 035 759 
225 95 320 * 036 352 
335 139 524 * 037 565 

A 501 204 705 * 038 746 
^ 384 164 548 * 039 568 

170 42 212 * 040 220 
II 229 74 303 * 041 316 
^ 294 72 366 * 042 409 

105 38 143 * 043 148 



EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES* PRIMARY ELECTION PASE 106 
TUESDAY * AUSUST 4* 1998 

PRECINCT 8Y PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION «ILLASE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NAMES OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES ANO L 

8 
TOWNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

295 
289 
286 

t02 
107 
80 

417 
420 
396 

11400 3925 15325 TOTAL 16260 

HARRISON TOyNS«IP 
274 80 354 * 001 378 
112 51 163 * 002 172 
166 90 256 * 003 275 
252 199 451 * 004 464 
230 274 504 * 005 537 
181 91 272 * 006 293 
334 179 513 * 007 532 
64 16 80 * 008 86 

172 176 348 * 009 363 
154 110 264 * 010 277 
218 66 284 * Oil 298 
84 36 120 * 012 129 

2241 1368 3609 TOTAL 3804 

26 

26 

293 
275 
165 

241 157 398 TOTAL 733 

11 

11 

79 
74 
83 

05 

05 

56 
34 
67 

397 * 
396 * 
366 * 

325 

354 * 
163 * 
256 * 
451 * 
504 * 
272 * 
513 * 
80 * 
348 * 
264 * 
284 * 
120 * 

609 

16 * 

16 

135 * 
108 * 
155 * 

CLINTON TOWNSHIP 
044 
045 
046 

TOTAL 

HARRISON TOWNSHIP 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 

TOTAL 

LAKE TOWNSHIP 
001 

TOTAL 

LENOX TOWNSHIP 
001 
002 
901 



EL451 STATEHENT OF VOTES^ PRIMARY ELECTION PAGE 107 
TUESDAY ^ AOSUST 4^ 1998 
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION MILLASE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NANES OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES ANB L 

B 
TOtfNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

171 
313 
63 

304 
251 
199 
254 
267 
178 
234 
81 
89 

126 
141 
414 
23 

129 
103 

122 
158 
39 
115 
101 
86 
133 
95 
86 
35 
38 
45 
61 

106 
137 
14 
73 
33 

3345 1477 

05 
95 
55 

64 
89 
31 

293 * 
471 * 
107 * 
419 * 
352 * 
285 * 
387 * 
362 * 
264 * 
269 * 
119 * 
134 * 
187 * 
247 * 
551 * 
37 * 
202 * 
136 * 

822 

169 * 
184 * 
86 * 

HACOMS TOWNSHIP 
OOf 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 

TOTAL 

RAY 
001 
002 
901 

TOtfNSHIP 

321 
515 
111 
450 
377 
301 
417 
381 
288 
275 
123 
143 
207 
267 
592 
40 
214 
151 

5173 

211 
280 
100 

255 184 439 TOTAL 591 

RICH«ON& TOWNSHIP 
199 81 280 * 001 366 

199 81 280 TOTAL 366 



EL451 STATEHENT OF VOTES*- PRIJIARY ELECTION PASE 108 
TUESDAY <r AUSUST 4* 1998 

PJ?iCIMCT ay PRECINCT REPORT 

PUBLIC TRASSPORTATION MILLASE 

Y N T P T 
E 0 0 0 0 
S T NARES OF L T 

A L A 
L CITIES AN© L 

B 
TOWNSHIPS 0 

0 
K 

251 
332 
149 
209 
215 
152 
187 
212 
136 
178 
198 
265 
172 
155 
203 
392 
76 

201 
170 
122 
69 

266 
263 
305 
240 
449 
240 
466 

" • ^ ^ • ^ ^ 

200 
239 
125 
161 
141 
90 
145 
121 
74 

115 
109 
163 
111 
131 
108 
241 
58 

115 
113 
21 
26 

150 
180 
176 
109 
154 
87 

244 

473 
611 
297 
404 
380 
250 
353 
353 
231 
312 
324 
445 
305 
295 
320 
672 
141 
326 
297 
159 
103 
437 
460 
500 
368 
652 
370 
764 

6273 3707 9980 TOTAL 10602 

451 * 
571 * 
274 * 
370 * 
356 * 
242 * 
332 * 
333 * 
210 * 
293 * 
307 * 
428 * 
283 * 
286 * 
311 * 
633 * 
134 * 
316 * 
283 * 
143 * 
95 * 

416 * 
443 * 
481 * 
349 * 
603 * 
327 * 
710 * 

SHi 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 
022 
023 
024 
025 
026 
027 
028 

•LBY TOMMSHIP 


